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\' CASE NUMBER:

Service Notice For Case: 17-1234-EL-ATA

17-1234-EL-ATA 
CASE DESCRIPTION: Ohio Power Company
DATE OF SERVICE; SEP 0 8 2021
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: SEP 0/8 2021

Sign Here:

PARTY OF RECORD
none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4203 

Phone:614-466-1311 

Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

none HEALEY, CHRISTOPHER
65 E STATE STREET 
SUITE 700
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9571
Email:CHRISTOPHER.HEALEY@OCC.OHIO.GOV

none

none

* Sweeney, Helen 

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.
6100 Emerald Parkway 

Dublin,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5057 
Email:hsweeney@igsenergy.com

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General 
30 East Broad Street 
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4397 

Fax:866-483-1098
Emaibkimberly .naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

none *Tavenor, Chris
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9/3/2021 Service Notice For Case: 17-1234-EL-ATA

The Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Cheasapeake Avenue, Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:(614)558-8913 
Email:ctavenor@theoec.org

none *Allen, Bethany
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016 
Phone:(614)659-5384 

Email: bethany. allen@igs .com

none LEPPLA, MIRANDA R. ATTORNEY 
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP 
52 EAST GAY STREET
COLUMBUS,OHIO 43216-1008 
Phone:614-464-5462 

Fax:614-719-5146 
Email:MRLEPPLA@VORYS.COM

none *Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA 
65 E. STATE STREET 
SUITE 1800
Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

none *Leppla, Miranda R Ms.
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Avenue 
Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:(614)487-7506 
Fax:(614)487-7506 
Email:mleppla@theoec.org

none ^Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4213 
Phone:614-466-9547
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none

none

none

Service Notice For Case: 17-1234-EL-ATA

Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov 

*Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-7702 
Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

*Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9547 

Fax:614-466-8574 
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

*Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 466-0407 
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

none

none

none

*Schaefer, Krystina M Ms.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43201
Phone:(614)466-6493
Email:Krystina.Schaefer@puc.state.oh.us

*Fykes, Lucas A. Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 E. Broad Street, Ste 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)405-8716
Fax:(614)675-9448
Email:fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com

*Nourse, Steven T. Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
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none

Service Notice For Case; 17-1234-EL-ATA

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)716-1608 
Fax:(614)716-2950 
Email:stnourse@aep.com

*King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 466-0461 
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

none WILSON, AMBROSIA E.
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 
65 E STATE ST 7TH FL
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone;(614) 466-1292
Email:AMBROSIA.WILSON@OCC.OHIO.GOV

PARTY OF RECORD
DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES LLC 
REBEKAH GLOVER 
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 
88 EAST BROAD STREET 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-3946

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY

NONE

DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES LLC

THE KEYBANK BUILDING 
88 EAST BROAD STREET SUITE 1590 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-3946

*WHITT,MARKA.
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 
THE KEYBANK BLDG 
88 E BROAD ST STE 1590 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 224-3411
Email;WHITT@WHITT-STURTEVANT.COM

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER

21 WEST BROAD STREET 

SUITE 800
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4189 
Phone;614-488-3301
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COX, CAROLINE
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY cENTER 
21 W. BROAD ST., FLOOR 8

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:312-673-6500 EXT.3742
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Email:COX@ELPC.ORG

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC 
JOSEPH E. OLIKER 

6100 EMERALD PARKWAY 

DUBLIN ,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000

NONE

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC NONE
MICHAEL NUGENT
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY
DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:(614) 659-5000
Email:MICHAEL.NUGENT@IGS.COM

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY NONE
ROBERT DOVE
65 E STATE ST, SUITE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

PARTY OF RECORD
OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL
1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE I
COLUMBUS,OH 43212-2286
Phone:614-487-7506
Fax:614-487-7510

PARTY OF RECORD

NONE
ATTORNEY
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